NO.H.12017/1/2023-DP&AR (GGC) GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (GOOD GOVERNANCE CELL)

Dated Aizawl, the 26th May, 2023

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service and in exercise of the powers conferred by Rule 16 (2) of the Mizoram Right to Public Services Act, 2015 (Act No.6 of 2015), the lists of services notified under the Mizoram Right to Public Services Act, 2015 vide Notification of even No. dated 18th November, 2015 and dated 13th January, 2016 has been reviewed and the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to exclude the public service provided by PHED as shown below from the purview of the Mizoram Right to Public Services Act, 2015 with immediate effect.

of Public Service
water meter

Sd/-R. LALRAMNGHAKA

Secretary to the Government of Mizoram Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms

Memo No.H.12017/1/2023-DP&AR (GGC): Dated Aizawl, the 26th May, 2023 Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram
- 2. Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 3. P.S. to Speaker/Ministers/Deputy Speaker/Ministers of State
- 4. P.S. to Vice Chairman, State Planning Board/Govt. Deputy Chief Whip
- 5. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram 6. All Administrative Departments
- 7. All Heads of Departments
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners
- 9. Controller, Printing & Stationery with five (5) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette
- 10. Website Manager, DP & AR for uploading in the Department's website

11. Guard File

(PAUL L. KHUMA)

Nodal Officer Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms Good Governance Cell